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Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAU006- 
1AHWXD

BMS500-AAU009- 
1AHWXD

BMS500-AAU0012- 
0AHWXD

BMS500-AAU0012- 
1AHWXD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

1 Panel assembly 1.0 8733956793 8733956793 8733956793 8733956793 

2 Stepper motor 1.0 8733956794 8733956794 8733956794 8733956794 

3 Louver Subassembly 1.0 8733956795 8733956795 8733956795 8733956795 

4 Smart Eye Subassembly 1.0 8733969270 8733969270 8733969270 8733969270

5 Panel assembly 1.0 8733956796 8733956796 8733956796 8733956796 

6 Display box subassembly 1.0 8733969073 8733969073 8733969073 8733969073 

7 Display board subassembly 1.0 8733969075 8733969075 8733969075 8733969075 

8 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 7738005522 7738005522 7738005522 7738005522 

9 Display box 1.0 8733956799 8733956799 8733956799 8733956799

10 Humidity sensor subassembly 1.0 8733956800 8733956800 8733956800 8733956800 

11 Adapter plate subassembly 1.0 8733969268 8733969268 8733969268 8733969268 

12 Chassis support I 1.0 8733956801 8733956801 8733956801 8733956801

13 Panel frame assembly 1.0 8733956802 8733956802 8733956802 8733956802 

14 Filter assembly 1.0 8733956803 8733956803 8733956803 8733956803 

15 Evaporator assembly 1.0 8733969076 8733969076 8733969076 8733969076

16 Pipe clamp board 1.0 8733956805 8733956805 8733956805 8733956805 

17 Fixing board of fan motor 2.0 7738005530 7738005530 7738005530 7738005530

18 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 8733953727 8733953727 8733953727 8733953727 

19 Bearing sleeve 1.0 8733953728 8733953728 8733953728 8733953728

20 Bearing block assembly 1.0 8733962751 8733962751 8733962751 8733962751 

21 Cross flow fan 1.0 8733956807 8733956807 8733956807 8733956807 

22 Chassis assembly(above) 1.0 8733956808 8733956808 8733956808 8733956808 

23 Chassis assembly(below) 1.0 8733956809 8733956809 8733956809 8733956809 

24 Horizontal louver (Left) 4.0 8733956810 8733956810 8733956810 8733956810

25 Horizontal louver (Right) 6.0 8733956811 8733956811 8733956811 8733956811

26 Stepper motor 1.0 8733956812 8733956812 8733956812 8733956812 

27 Drain hose 1.0 7738005554 7738005554 7738005554 7738005554 

28 Protective wire 1.0 8733956813 8733956813 8733956813 8733956813

29 Connecting rod of louver 1.0 8733956814 8733956814 8733956814 8733956814

30 Drainage plug 1.0 8733969079 8733969079 8733969079 8733969079

31 Installation plate subassembly 1.0 8733956815 8733956815 8733956815 8733956815 

32 Cover of electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733956816 8733956816 8733956816 8733956816

33 Electronic control box subassembly 
(Mid and Low End) 1.0 8733969276 8733969081 8733969279 8733969080

34 Electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733956818 8733956818 8733956818 8733956818 

35 Main control board subassembly 1.0 8733969277 8733969087 8733969280 8733969086 

36 Pipe Temperature Sensor 1.0 8733953772 8733953772 8733953772 8733953772 

37 Wire joint 1.0 8733956820 8733956820 8733956820 8733956820 

38 Electronic Control box holder 1.0 8733956821 8733956821 8733956821 8733956821

39 Remote controller 1.0 8733969088 8733969088 8733969088 8733969088 

40 Cold Catalyst air filter 1.0 7738005555 7738005555 7738005555 7738005555

41 Pin Valve 1.0 8733953745 8733953745 8733953745 8733953745 

42 Copper nut 1.0 8733953586 8733953586 8733953644 8733953644

43 Copper nut 1.0 8733953636 8733953636 8733953636 8733953636

44 A2L Sensor 1.0 8733982583 8733982583 8733982583 8733982583 

BMS500-AAU006-1AHWXD |  BMS500-AAU009-1AHWXD |  BMS500-AAU012-0AHWXD |                 
BMS500-AAU012-1AHWXD
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Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAU018- 
1AHWXD

Recommended Stock Remarks

1 Panel assembly 1.0 8733956829 

2 Stepper motor 1.0 8733956830 

3 Louver 1.0 8733956831 

4 Smart Eye subassembly 1.0 8733969270 

5 Panel assembly 1.0 8733956832 

6 Display box subassembly 1.0 8733969278 

7 Display board subassembly 1.0 8733969075 

8 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 7738005522 

9 Display box 1.0 8733956799

10 Humidity sensor subassembly 1.0 8733956800 

11 Adapter plate subassembly 1.0 8733969268 

12 Chassis support I 1.0 8733956801

13 Panel frame assembly 1.0 8733956833 

14 Filter assembly 1.0 8733956834 

15 Evaporator assembly 1.0 8733969078

16 Pipe clamp board 1.0 8733956836 

17 Fixing board of fan motor 2.0 7738005530

18 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 8733956837 

19 Bearing sleeve 1.0 8733953728

20 Bearing block assembly 1.0 8733962751

21 Cross flow fan 1.0 8733956838 

22 Chassis assembly(above) 1.0 8733956839 

23 Chassis assembly(below) 1.0 8733956840 

24 Horizontal louver (Left) 6.0 8733956810

25 Horizontal louver (Right) 6.0 8733956811

26 Stepper motor 1.0 8733956812 

27 Drain hose 1.0 7738005554 

28 Connecting rod of louver 1.0 8733956841

29 Drainage plug 1.0 8733969079

30 Installation plate subassembly 1.0 8733956842 

31 Cover of electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733956816

32 Electronic control box subassembly (Mid-and low-end) 1.0 8733969082 

33 Electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733956818

34 Main Control board subassembly 1.0 8733969085

35 Pipe Temperature Sensor 1.0 8733953772 

36 Wire joint 1.0 8733956820 

37 Electrical Control Box holder 1.0 8733956821

38 Remote controller 1.0 8733969088 

39 Cold Catalyst air filter 1.0 7738005555

40 Pin Valve 1.0 8733969125 

41 Flare Nut 1.0 8733969147

42 Flare Nut 1.0 8733969148

43 A2L Sensor 1.0 8733982583 

BMS500-AAU018-1AHWXD
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Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAU024- 
1AHWXD

BMS500-AAU0030- 
1AHWXD

BMS500-AAU036- 
1AHWXD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

1 Panel assembly 1.0 8733956846 8733956845 8733956845 

2 Stepper motor 2.0 8733956794 8733956794 8733956794 

3 Louver 1.0 8733956847 N/A N/A 

4 Smart Eye subassembly 1.0 8733969270 N/A N/A 

5 Panel assembly 1.0 8733956848 8733956848 8733956848 

6 Display box subassembly 1.0 8733969269 8733956849 8733956849 

7 Display board subassembly 1.0 8733969075 8733956798 8733956798 

8 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 7738005522 7738005522 7738005522 

9 Display box 1.0 8733956799 8733956799 8733956799

10 Humidity sensor subassembly 1.0 8733956800 8733956800 8733956800 

11 Adapter plate subassembly 1.0 8733969268 8733969268 8733969268

12 Chassis support I 1.0 8733956850 8733956850 8733956850

13 Panel frame assembly 1.0 8733956851 8733956851 8733956851 

14 Filter assembly 1.0 8733956852 8733956852 8733956852 

15 Evaporator assembly 1.0 8733969077 8733956853 8733956853 

16 Pipe clamp board 1.0 8733956854 8733956854 8733956854 

17 Fixing board of fan motor 2.0 7738005619 7738005619 7738005619

18 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 8733969089 8733953763 8733953763 

19 Bearing sleeve 1.0 8733953728 8733953728 8733953728

20 Bearing block assembly 1.0 8733962751 8733956806 8733956806

21 Cross flow fan 1.0 8733956855 8733956855 8733956855 

22 Chassis assembly(above) 1.0 8733956856 8733956856 8733956856 

23 Chassis assembly(below) 1.0 8733956857 8733956857 8733956857 

24 Horizontal louver (left) 6.0 8733956858 8733956858 8733956858

25 Horizontal louver (Right) 6.0 8733956859 8733956859 8733956859

26 Stepper motor 1.0 8733956812 8733956812 8733956812 

27 Drain hose 1.0 7738005554 7738005554 7738005554 

28 Protective wire 1.0 8733956860 8733956860 8733956860

29 Connecting rod of louver 1.0 8733956861 8733956861 8733956861

30 Drainage Plug 1.0 8733969079 8733969079 8733969079

31 Installation plate subassembly 1.0 8733956862 8733969271 8733969271 

32 Cover of electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733956863 8733956863 8733956863

33 Electronic control box subassembly (Mid and Low End) 1.0 8733969083 8733956871 8733956873 

34 Electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733956865 8733956865 8733956865

35 Main control board subassembly 1.0 8733969084 8733956872 8733956874 

BMS500-AAU024-1AHWXD | BMS500-AAU0030-1AHWXD | BMS500-AAU036-1AHWXD
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Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAU024- 
1AHWXD

BMS500-AAU0030- 
1AHWXD

BMS500-AAU036- 
1AHWXD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

36 Pipe Temperature Sensor 1.0 8733956867 8733956867 8733956867 

37 Wire joint 1.0 8733956820 8733956820 8733956820 

38 Electrical Control Box holder 1.0 8733956868 8733956868 8733956868

39 Remote controller 1.0 8733969088 8733969088 8733969088 

40 Cold Catalyst air filter 1.0 7738005555 7738005555 7738005555

41 Pin Valve 1.0 8733969099 8733953651 8733953651 

42 Flare Nut 1.0 8733969115 8733953585 8733953585

43 Flare Nut 1.0 8733969116 8733953586 8733953586

44 A2L Sensor 1.0 8733982583 8733982583 8733982583 

BMS500-AAU024-1AHWXD | BMS500-AAU0030-1AHWXD | BMS500-AAU036-1AHWXD

Parts Pricing & Availability

For current spare parts pricing & availability information, please visit bosch-homecomfort.
us/arc or scan the code below.

http://bosch-homecomfort.us/arc
http://bosch-homecomfort.us/arc

